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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

MUHAMMAD YASIR NAWAZ 

MUHAMMAD AHMAD RAZA 

MOHSIN RAZA BHATTI 

NOMAN ALI 

MUHAMMAD AHMAD NAWAZ 

ISHTIAQ AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

MUHAMMAD HASEEB KARAMAT 

AHTISHAM AHMED 

ADILA JAHANGIR 

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN SHARIF 

ADNAN SHEHZAD 

KAREEM BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

BASHIR AHMAD

MUNAWAR ALI

FARZAND ALI

MAZHAR HUSSAIN BALOCH

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

KARAMAT ALI

ABDUL NASIR

MALIK JAHANGIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

FIDA HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

79201241

79201710

79202574

79202500

79201591

79200853

79201751

79200029

79200776

79202175

79200148

79202943

79202793

LAYYAH

D.G. KHAN

OKARA

KASUR

T.T. SINGH

KHANEWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

SAHIWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

PAKPATTAN

MULTAN

SARGODHA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities
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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

13

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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14 USMAN HAIDER 
GHULAM GHOUS

1 79200070 KHANEWAL NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

HASNAIN MUSHTAQ 

MUHAMMAD JAWAD IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD SUFIAN 

UZAIR RASHEED 

YAWAR ABBAS 

SAJJAD ALI 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

SAIMA ASGAR 

WAQAR YOUNOUS 

MUNAZA HAYAT 

ALI RAZA 

MUSHTAQ

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

NIAMAT ALI

RASHEED AHMAD SHAD

NASRULLAH KHAN BHATTI

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

FALAK SHER

KHYZER ABBAS

ASGHAR ALI

MUHAMMAD YOUNOUS

MUHAMMAD HAYAT

ABDUL RAZZAQ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

79200314

79200431

79200583

79200792

79201001

79201447

79201457

79202238

79202255

79202372

79202768

79203090

CHINIOT

OKARA

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

M.B.DIN

NANKANA
SAHIB

BHAKKAR

KASUR

SARGODHA

LAHORE

OKARA

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

ZAKIA MAHARVI 

ALI AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

IRSHAD UL HAQ

13

14

79203092

79203137

OKARA

OKARA

FAIL

FAIL

Revision No. 1 Case # 7C2023

MUHAMMAD HASEEB 

MUHAMMAD USMAN KHALID 

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

YASHWA (Selected Against Mino

NAZIR AHMAD

KHALID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

BABAR ROBIN

1

2

3

4

79200310

79202853

79201411

79200871

LAHORE

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 


