# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR COMPUTER OPERATOR - (BS-12)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 13 Revision No. 1 Case # 7C2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
1	79201241	1	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD KAREEM BAKHSH	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	79201710	2	MUHAMMAD YASIR NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	79202574	3	MUHAMMAD AHMAD RAZA BASHIR AHMAD	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	79202500	4	MOHSIN RAZA BHATTI MUNAWAR ALI	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	79201591	5	NOMAN ALI FARZAND ALI	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	79200853	6	MUHAMMAD AHMAD NAWAZ MAZHAR HUSSAIN BALOCH	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	79201751	7	ISHTIAQ AHMAD BASHIR AHMAD	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	79200029	8	MUHAMMAD IRFAN MUHAMMAD SHARIF	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	79200776	9	MUHAMMAD HASEEB KARAMAT KARAMAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	79202175	10	AHTISHAM AHMED ABDUL NASIR	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	79200148	11	ADILA JAHANGIR MALIK JAHANGIR AHMAD	PAKPATTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	79202943	12	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	79202793	13	ADNAN SHEHZAD FIDA HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR COMPUTER OPERATOR - (BS-12)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 13 Revision No. 1 Case # 7C2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Applicatio Merit	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
--------------------------	------------------	------------------------------------	-----------------	---------------	---

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1 792000	70 14	USMAN HAIDER GHULAM GHOUS	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED	

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					
1	79200314	HASNAIN MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ	CHINIOT	FAIL		
2	79200431	MUHAMMAD JAWAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	OKARA	FAIL		
3	79200583	MUHAMMAD SUFIAN NIAMAT ALI	BHAKKAR	FAIL		
4	79200792	UZAIR RASHEED RASHEED AHMAD SHAD	LAHORE	FAIL		
5	79201001	YAWAR ABBAS NASRULLAH KHAN BHATTI	HAFIZABAD	FAIL		
6	79201447	SAJJAD ALI MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	M.B.DIN	FAIL		
7	79201457	MUHAMMAD WAQAS FALAK SHER	NANKANA SAHIB	FAIL		
8	79202238	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN KHYZER ABBAS	BHAKKAR	FAIL		
9	79202255	SAIMA ASGAR ASGHAR ALI	KASUR	FAIL		
10	79202372	WAQAR YOUNOUS MUHAMMAD YOUNOUS	SARGODHA	FAIL		
11	79202768	MUNAZA HAYAT MUHAMMAD HAYAT	LAHORE	FAIL		
12	79203090	ALI RAZA ABDUL RAZZAQ	OKARA	FAIL		

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR COMPUTER OPERATOR - (BS-12)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 13 Revision No. 1 Case # 7C2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
13	79203092		ZAKIA MAHARVI MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	OKARA	FAIL	
14	79203137		ALI AHMAD IRSHAD UL HAQ	OKARA	FAIL	

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post				
1	79200310	MUHAMMAD HASEEB NAZIR AHMAD	LAHORE		
2	79202853	MUHAMMAD USMAN KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD	LAHORE		
3	79201411	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	BHAKKAR		
4	79200871	YASHWA (Selected Against Minc BABAR ROBIN	LAHORE		

#### Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.